SAT (SG) PTE.LTD.

Co.Reg.No. 201922908D 1 Bukit Batok Crescent #03-02 Wcega Plaza

Singapore 658064

Tel: 6425 0151 Fax: 6425 0150 Email: jonathan@satmotors.com Email: meemee@drivinci.sg

Our Ref: SKV5968D

Your Ref: SHD6594Y

21 February 2020

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

64 Cecil Street

BY HAND

#04, #05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLE SKV5968D & SDH6594Y AT ALONG ADMIRALTY ST OUTSIDE ACACIA HOME ON 21/12/2019 @ 16:10 HRS

We are the appointed workshop for **AW JIN SHENG** the owner of motor vehicle **SKV5968D**, which was involved in the above captioned accident with your insured vehicle **SHD6594Y**.

The said accident was a result of and/or contributed to by the negligence of the driver of your/your insured vehicle and our client's vehicle had suffered damages.

We hereby quantify our client's claims as follow:-

4.	Total	<u>5\$</u>	6157.45
1	LTA Search	SŚ	7.45
3.	Towing Fee	S\$	120.00
2.	Loss of Rental (11days @ \$180/day)	S\$	1980.00
1.	Cost of Repair (Agreed)	S\$	4050.00

Kindly made payment of \$6157.45 within 14 days via direct transfer to our OCBC Account No. 519-564918-001 or PAYNOW under UEN No. 201922908D or Crossed cheque payable to SAT (SG) PTE LTD.

Regards,



SAT (SG) PTE.LTD.

Co.Reg.No. 201922908D 1 Bukit Batok Crescent #03-02 Wcega Plaza Singapore 658064

Tel: 6425 0151 Fax: 6425 0150 Email: meemee@healthsprings.com.sg

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY							
ACCIDENT ON 31/4/3019 1610 ALONG / AT ADMIRALTY ST OUTSIDE ACACIA HOME- INVOLVING VEHICLE NUMBERS SKV 5968 D & SHO 65944							
1, AW .	JIN SHEW 17 NRIC	No 9××× 600E	of BLK 34	17 1000 DLANDS			
owner of vehicle number							
	derstand that I should make full ender full assistance and cooper of my claim.			-53			
In consideration of you repairing my/our motor vehicle at my/our request, I/we hereby authorize you to demand, claim, settle and receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance company and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, in my name, for the cost of repairs and loss of use etc. and to you appointing any solicitors to act for me in respect of the said accident/ claim and all and any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We also hereby authorized you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms/letter of instructions and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.							
I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claims to you and my/our solicitors to be appointed by you on my/our behalf shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorization to pay the amount compensated direct to you after the deductions of their cost on solicitors & client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and my/our solicitors appointed as on my behalf without claiming my/our expenses or time losses or incidental charges etc. to see the claim to a successful conclusion.							
	Λ	Witness					
Signature :	Boyl	Signature :	Jugar				
Name :	AW JIN SHENG	Name :	LEE YONG SHIEN)			
NRIC:	SXXXX GOUE	NRIC:	Sxxxx385D				

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

In the event the payment of the settlement sum is made in my favor. I shall attend your workshop and give you a replacement cheque or cash (less the deposit, if any) within 14 days of being notified by you. If/I fail to do the above, I shall be liable to you for the sum of the repairs, legal costs and other costs/expenses incurred by you. I/We understake to ensure that my/our cheque shall be honored upon presentation by you. In the event that my/our is dishonored, for whatever reasons, you may proceed to lodge a police report against me for this criminal act and may proceed to sue me/us for this breach.

I/We undertake to inform you and our solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the 3rd party insurance company communicate with me/us directly orally or in writing and I/We further undertake not to accept any monies or offer settlement from the 3rd party insurance without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

In the event of any of the aforesaid breach, I/We shall have the totally no deface to your action/claim against me/us and I/We will have to bear your legal costs incurred on an indemnity basis for any legal action may arise against me/us including your damages, expenses and other incidentals charges.

I/We hereby also confirm that I was involved in the said above mention accident and that it was not a false accident or a staged accident and I/We are fully aware and advised that if the above accident was proven to the false or fraudulent accident, I/We would be liable to pay for all your damages, expenses and other incidentals charges and I/We will have to bear your legal costs incurred on an indemnity basis for any legal actions that may arise against me/us with regards to the above accident.

I hereby understand and agree that in the event that my claim is unsuccessful for whatever reason, I will be held fully responsible and liable for the cost of the repairs payable to my repairer. I also understand that in such event, I will be also liable for the incidental costs and expenses, such as survey fees, search fees, filing fees, etc., which may have incurred as the case may be. I understand and accept that in the event m repairer is compelled to enforce this agreement due to a default on my part, I am liable to pay the legal costs incurred by my repairer on a full indemnity solicitor-and-client basis to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I confirm that I understand the above and have entered voluntarily into this agreement without any inducement, threat and/or promise. I acknowledge and accept that a settlement of my claim may result in my motor insurance No Claim Discount being affected at the discretion of my motor insurers.

Signature :	The state of the s	Witness Signature:	Jungan
Name :	AW JIN SHENG	Name :	LEE YOUG SHIEN
NRIC:	SXXXX600E	NRIC:	Sxxx3851)
Address :	APT BLK 347 WOODLANDS AVE 3 #10-109 S 730347	Address :	24 DEFU LANE 12
Contact No.:	_	Contact No. :	

SAT (SG) PTE. LTD.

61 Ubi Road 1 #04-14
Oxley Bizhub
Singapore 408727
+65 67481141
claims@satmotors.com
Company Registration No. 201922908D

SA

INVOICE

INVOICE TO

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711 INVOICE NO. 1423

DATE 21/02/2020

DUE DATE 21/02/2020

TERMS Due on receipt

VEHICLE NO.

SKV5968D

MAKE & MODEL

AUDI A5

ENGINE/CHASSIS

CDN040396 WAUZZZ8T49A053613

DESCRIPTION

QTY

RATE

AMOUNT

Repair Cost

1

4,050.00

4,050.00

Please make payment to: OCBC A/c No. 519564918001 or UEN No. 201922908D Crossed cheque to: SAT (SG) PTE. LTD. **BALANCE DUE**

S\$4,050.00





VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	1600000		Zarakan.	UCICIC DADY	CHARC		
Name: AW JIN SHENIT	VEHICLE'S PARTICULARS Vehicle No: SM61287H Repl. Vehicle No:						
Address: APT BLK 347 LOUDDLANDS AVE 3 # 11-1095 73034	Make/Mod	el:MERCEO	es Benzli	Make Mo			
Name & Address of Employer:	Mileage Ou				N. ob.		
	Date Out:	23/12/1	19	Mileage C Date Out:			
	Time Out:	1430		Time Out:			
IC / PP No: DL No:	Hirer/Perior		3 JAN				
Date of Birth: 23 109/1992 Date of Issue/Expiry:			0 011				
Nationality: SINCHIPULEAN PL of Issue:		14 70 355	44.50%	RENTAL CHA	RGES		DESTRUCTION
Occupation: Driving Exp:	Daily	@\$		per day	\1		1980
Tel No:(O) (Home) (HP)	Weekly	@\$		per week			1980
2ND DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly	@\$		per mont			1
- CANACOLAIO	Others	@\$					-
Name: / Address:	Delivery Ser	vice					-
Address.					SUB	TOTAL S\$	1980
Name & Address of Employer:			PE PE	TROL/DIESEL	LEVEL	Will his thin	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Internet & Address of Employer:				1			
	OUT	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F	
IC / PP No: DL No;	IN	Е	1/4	1/2	3/4	F	
Date of Birth: Date of Issue/Expiry:	-					200-000	
Nationality: PL of Issue:	Extension of						
Occupation: Driving Exp:	Repairs/Dar						
Tel No:(O) (Home) (HP)	Collection Se	ervice					
	MISC						
American Section of the section of t	-					T @ 7%	
					TOTAL	CHARGES S\$	
The state of the s	Security Den	Sacurity Deposit / Defoudable - 5: 2					
		Security Deposit (Refundable after 3 working days) Advance Rental Paid By:					
	CASH	NETS	CHEQUE	BILL	70.00		
Control of the contro	Cheque/Card		JUILLOOF	IDILL	CARD		-
	Expiry Date	1101					
	Amount Due	/Refund					-
A-Accidents C-Cracked D-Dents S-Scratches		, iteraria					
<i>D</i> .							0.
MAN	Refund			Ву			X
X X	Received \$\$			Receiver			RXV .
Hirer's Driver's				-			,
Signature & Stamp Signature & Stamp							
IAMe have read and agree to the Towns & Co. !!!							
I/We have read and agree to the Terms & Conditions on both sides of this agreement. If I/V this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be hilled to that account	Ve have presente	ed a cheque/o	redit card fo	or payment, I	agree that al	l amounts pava	able under
				d to have bee	n made on th	ne cheque/cred	lit card
voucher. All information I/We have given SAT LEASING PTE LTD in connection with this :	agreement are tr	ue and accura	ate.				200 - 2 00 - 2 00 - 2 00 - <u>2</u> 00 - <u>2</u> 00 - <u>200 - 200 - <u>200 - </u></u>
Only persons above 24 and below 65 years of age with 2 years driving experience, author						1.0N bay	
14) Only persons above 24 and below by years of age with 2 years driving experience, author	ised licensed an	d signing this	agroomont	ما من ما ما ما ما ما		Or .	0/1

2) Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior consent of the company SAT LEASING PTE LTD.

3) Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (for instance: In connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling is strictly prohibited).

4) Additional drivers are required to register with us before they are allowed to drive the vehicle. Otherwise, he/she will not be protected by the insurance

5) The hirer shall be liable for excess charges for any late return of the rate shown per hour or per day.

6) In case of accident, the hirer shall report to the owner immediately, if there is bodily injuries, a police report must be made within 24hours.

7) No refund will be given for early return of vehicle.

8) The hirer is responsible for the first \$\$2,500 excess to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE OR INJURY claims and/or also the first \$\$2,500 excess to the FIRST PARTY DAMAGE, property of SAT LEASING PTE LTD, upon payment for each and every accident/damage.

RETURN OF VEHICLE - The Hirer/Driver is required to sign in the column 'Signature of Hirer/Driver". Failing which the day and time inserted below shall deemed to be the day and time the vehicle is returned to SAT LEASING PTE LTD and the same shall be accepted as conclusive evidence of the same and shall not challenged or questioned on any account whatsoever.

Date In	Time In	Mileage In	Checked By	Domonile	
03 JAN 1010	15 47	_	VILTOR	Remarks	troj.
					Signature of Hirer/Driver

SAT LEASING PTE LTD

for your best choice

BIII TO: AW JIN SHENG (HU JINSHENG)

Driver: AW JIN SHENG (HU JINSHENG) Invoice #: SL202001-020

NRIC / Passport No.: SXXXX600E Invoice Date: 4/1/2020

Address: APR BLK 347 WOODLANDS AVE 3 #11-109

Postal Code: 730347 Sales Person / Contact no.: Victor Lai +65 90277782

Rental Details: 0

Car Plate: Make / Model: Rental period:

SMQ2287H MERCEDES BENZ C200 23/12 - 03/01/2020 = 11 Day

Charges: 23/12-03/01/2020

\$180.00 \$ 1,980.00

Payment:

Sub Total : __**\$ 1,980.00**

Terms & Conditions:

The deposit will be used in the event of loss of or damage to the vehicle where the Renter will be fully liable on the cost of necessary repairs or replacement and the deposit will be credited towards the Owner. The Renter shall top up for any excess amount for the repair or replacement deposit amount was insufficient.

In the absence of damage or loss, the deposit will be return to the Renter after handling over the vehicle. The Renter agree to compensate the Owner for the sum of deposit in the event of breach of contract.

24 Defu Lane 12, Singapore 539131 T: +65 6748 1141 F: +65 6749 1141 Email: sales@satmotors.com Website: www.satmotors.com

> Back to OneMotoring

Authority Land Transport

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

24 Dec 2019 / 10:22:42

Receipt Date/Time: 24 Dec 2019 / 10:22:42

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-191224-000985

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHD6594Y As at 21 Dec 2019/16:10:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHD6594Y Enquiry Fee 20191224102028263802		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxx4270	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

SAT PAINTWERKZ PTE LTD 24 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539131 Singapore

SAT (SG) PTE LTD

Tax Invoice INV/2020/0350

Invoice Date: 21/12/2019

Due Date: 21/12/2019

: Source:

NA

Vehicle:

AUDI/A5/SKV5968D

Product	Description	Quantity	Unit Price Taxes	Tax Excluded Price
TOWING	TOWING	1.00	120.00	\$120.00

 Subtotal
 \$120.00

 Total
 \$120.00





India Ref: MCT19120532

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg, No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174 Email insure@iii.com.sg Website www.lii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref : SKV5968D SAT (SG) PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$_4,050.00 _(repair cost), S\$_ 1,050.00 use/rental), S\$ 127.45 (TOWING +) vehicle no. SKV5968D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 21/12/2019 (date) at ____ ADMIRALITY ST (LOOP) __(location) involving vehicle no. SHD6594Y(insured 26/12/2019date) at "the workshop". vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on ____ **AW JIN SHENG** We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner __ claimant") of vehicle no. SKV5968D to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKV5968D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S \S 5,227.45 to SAT (SG) PTE LTD Dated this day of20 20 CLAIMANT: WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Signed by Signed by appointed Surveyor LEE YORG SHIEN LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Name: Name: SXXXXX385D 199607198R NRIC: NRIC: 24 DEFU LANE 1) 5 539131 Address: Address: 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933) MALAYSIAN Nationality: Nationality:

ADMIN

Occupation:

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Occupation: